PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AlmondNet, Inc.	09/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intent IQ, LLC
Street Address:	84 Wooster Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13243314	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)948-3387 Phone: 4809483295

Email: donald@valuablepatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Louis J. Hoffman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 11811 North Tatum Boulevard, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14-TV8-CON1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis J. Hoffman

Total Attachments: 3

source=11-09-14-AlmondNet-IIQ-ASSIGNMENT_AND_LICENSE-fully-signed#page1.tif source=11-09-14-AlmondNet-IIQ-ASSIGNMENT_AND_LICENSE-fully-signed#page2.tif

source=11-09-14-AlmondNet-IIQ-ASSIGNMENT_AND_LICENSE-fully-signed#page3.tif

OP \$40.00 1324

PATENT REEL: 026961 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE

This Assignment and License is executed, acknowledged, and delivered by (1) AlmondNet, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 134 Spring Street, New York, New York 10012 ("AlmondNet"), and (2) Intent IQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 84 Wooster Street, New York, New York 10012 ("Intent IQ"), in accordance with, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the confidential Technology Contribution, Assignment and Licensing Agreement between AlmondNet and IntentIQ having an Effective Date of March 1, 2011 (the "Agreement").

AlmondNet hereby sells and assigns to, its entire right, title, and interest in all currently existing patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A, and all parents, priority applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexamination certificates, reissues, and foreign counterparts thereof (the "AlmondNet Patent Rights"), free and clear of any liens, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever, to be held and enjoyed by Intent IQ, its successors, and assigns; and

Intent IQ hereby grants to AlmondNet a royalty-free, exclusive, worldwide, perpetual, irrevocable, freely transferable, and freely sub-licensable license in, for, and under the AlmondNet Patent Rights, and for the full term thereof in all fields except the Intent IQ Field (as that term is defined in the Agreement).

Capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, the parties are executing and delivering this Assignment and License in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and License and those of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall be controlling.

ALMONDNET, INC.	INTENT IQ, LLC
By: Roy Stilds 9	Bv:
Roy Shkedi	Bruce Fogel
Title: President and CEO	Title: CEO
Date: September <u>14</u> , 2011	Date: September, 2011

PATENT REEL: 026961 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE

This Assignment and License is executed, acknowledged, and delivered by (1) AlmondNet, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 134 Spring Street, New York, New York 10012 ("AlmondNet"), and (2) Intent IQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 84 Wooster Street, New York, New York 10012 ("Intent IQ"), in accordance with, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the confidential Technology Contribution, Assignment and Licensing Agreement between AlmondNet and IntentIQ having an Effective Date of March 1, 2011 (the "Agreement").

AlmondNet hereby sells and assigns to, its entire right, title, and interest in all currently existing patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A, and all parents, priority applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexamination certificates, reissues, and foreign counterparts thereof (the "AlmondNet Patent Rights"), free and clear of any liens, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever, to be held and enjoyed by Intent IQ, its successors, and assigns; and

Intent IQ hereby grants to AlmondNet a royalty-free, exclusive, worldwide, perpetual, irrevocable, freely transferable, and freely sub-licensable license in, for, and under the AlmondNet Patent Rights, and for the full term thereof in all fields except the Intent IQ Field (as that term is defined in the Agreement).

Capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, the parties are executing and delivering this Assignment and License in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and License and those of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall be controlling.

ALMONDNET, INC.	INTENTIQ LLC		
By:	By: June 1852		
Roy Shkedi	Bruce Rogel		
Title: President and CEO	Title: CEO		
Date: September 2011	Date: September 🔼 2011		

Exhibit A

Short Name	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
TV1-US Original	11/736,544	1000000000000000000000000000000000000	7,861,260	$\frac{12/28/10}{12}$
TV1-AU	2008242476	02/28/2008	, ,	
TV1-CA	2684239	02/28/2008		
TV1-CN	200880020474.5	02/28/2008		
TV1-CN DIV	201010522235.9	02/28/2008		
TV1-EU	08743600.2	02/28/2008		
TV1-IL	201513	02/28/2008		
TV1-JP	2010-504127	02/28/2008		
TV1-KR	10-2009-7023680	02/28/2008		
TV1-PCT	PCT/US08/55298	02/28/2008		
TV1-US CON1	12/860,666	08/20/2010		
TV1-US DIV1	13/097,885	04/29/2011		
TV1-US CON2	13/167,605	06/23/2011		
TV2-US Original	11/968,107	12/31/2007		
TV2-PCT	PCT/US08/85225	12/02/2008		
TV4-US Original	11/968,117	12/31/2007		
TV4-CON1	12/981,925	12/30/2010		
TV4-AU	2008347029	10/23/2008		
TV4-CA	2710774	10/23/2008		
TV4-CN	200880123405.7	10/23/2008		
TV4-EU	08869729.7	10/23/2008		
TV4-IL	206660	10/23/2008		
TV4-JP	2010-504127	10/23/2008		
TV4-KR	10-2010-7017261	10/23/2008		
TV4-PCT	PCT/US08/81037	10/23/2008		
TV5-US Original	12/131,798	06/02/2008		
TV5-AU	2009256278	06/02/2009		
TV5-CA	2724627	06/02/2009		
TV5-CN	200980117676.6	06/02/2009		
TV5-EU	09759287.7	06/02/2009		
TV5-IL	209706	06/02/2009		
TV5-JP	2011-512596	06/02/2009		
TV5-KR	10-2010-7029592	06/02/2009		
TV5-PCT	PCT/US09/46031	06/02/2009		
TV8-US Original	12/131,824	06/02/2008		
TV8-AU	2009256279	06/02/2009		
TV8-CA	2724816	06/02/2009		
TV8-CN	200980119949.0	06/02/2009		
TV8-EU	09759288.5	06/02/2009		
TV8-IL	209705	06/02/2009		
TV8-JP	2011-512597	06/02/2009		
TV8-KR	10-2010-7029594	06/02/2009		
TV8-PCT	PCT/US09/46033	06/02/2009		
TV9-US Original	12/257,386	10/23/2008		
TV10-US Original	12/906,007	10/15/2010		
TV11-US PROV	61/393,834	10/15/2010		
TV12-US PROV	61/514,840	08/03/2011		

RECORDED: 09/23/2011

PATENT REEL: 026961 FRAME: 0709